A.P.N. No.: | 1220-21-610-226
R.P.T.T. | \$1,482.00
File No.: | 2001280 MMB
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: | Same as below | When Recorded Mail To:
Preston W. Hough
29847 Mono Trail
Long Barn CA 95335

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1482.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,522.00 Pgs=2 05/17/2023 11:22 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Carl A. Creeks and Mary K. Creeks, husband and wife, as Joint Tenants with Rights of Survivorship for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Preston W. Hough, an unmarried man, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 402, as shown on the Map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on May 29, 1973, as File No. 66512.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: HDRII 24,2023

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Carl A. Creeks	Mary K. Creeks	ha
,		
State of Armina )		
County of Lapan) ss		
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: Carl A. Creeks and Mary K. Creeks.	ne 24 day of April	, 2023
Signature And Rocke June		
My Commission Expires: 5/20/2025		

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Num	nber(s)				
a) 1220-21-610-226					Λ
b)				(	`\
c)	•			/	\
d)				1	· \
2. Type of Property:				<del></del>	
a.⊟ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Re	es. FOR	RECORDER	RS OPTIONA	L USE ONLY
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book	<b></b>	Page	e:
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f.   Comm'l/Ind'l	Date	of Recording	g:	
g.□ Agricultural	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Note	s:		\ \
☐ Other			The second second		
	<del>.</del>	<del></del>			
3. a. Total Value/Sales F	rice of Property	\$ 380,0	00.00		/
	eclosure Only (value of p		1	)	
c. Transfer Tax Value		\$ 380.0	00.00	\	
d. Real Property Trans	sfer Tax Due	\$ 1,482	2.00	1	1
	/	/ /—	/	1	-
4. If Exemption Claim			1	1	
	emption per NRS 375.09	0, Section		-	
b. Explain Reason	for Exemption:				
5. Partial Interest: Per			$\bigvee$ /		
The undersigned declare					
and NRS 375.110, that t					
and can be supported by Furthermore, the parties					
additional tax due, may i					
to NRS 375.030, the Buy					
k A AC	A. I. A. A.	inity and severe	my nable for t	arry odditions	i amount owed.
Signature \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	K(N 1 )	Capac	ify Fo	scrow Officer	
olaurene To A II			<u></u>		
Signature	\	Capac	itaz		
Olghaldre	_				
		1			
SELLER (GRANTOR) II	NFORMATION .	BUYER	(GRANTEE	) INFORMA	<u>TION</u>
(REQUIREI		/_/	(REQUI		
Print Name: Carl A. Cre	eks and Mary K. Creeks		lame: Presto	<del></del>	
Address: P.O. Box 243		Addres		lono Trail	
City: Bouse		City:	Long Barn		
State: AZ	Zip: <u>85325</u>	State:	CA	Zip:	95335
AAMAAN/PP					
COMPANY/PERSON R					
	Fitle Company	Escrow	/# 200128	O WWR	
1.	95, Suite 109		*15.7		20110
City: Gardnerville		State:	NV	Zip:	89410

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED